Institute ID: IR17-ENGG-2-12693
Institute Name: SHRI MADHWA VADIRAJA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT

Full Report
Institute 1D: IR17-ENGG-2-12693
Institute Name: SHRI MADHWA VADIRAJA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 420

Ph.D students enrolled 5

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of No of Male No of Female Total Within State (Including Outside State (Including Outside Country (Including Economically Backward Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC
all years) Students Students Students male & female) male & female) male & female) (Including male & female) Including male & female)
1615 1563 1182

Ph.D 2 3 5 5 0 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of students

Academic

Academic No. of first year students § Academic No. of students No. of students graduating in No. of students placed Median salary of placed

Year

Year admitted in the year Year admitted (Lateral
Entry)

minimum stipulated time through campus placement graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher

Studies

(2010-11) 76 (2011-12) 44 (2013-14) 97 9 320750 13
(Three lakh Twenty thousand
Seven hundred Fifty)

(2011-12) 179 (2012-13) 58 (2014-15) 198 54 270000 35
(Two lakh Seventy thousand)

(2012-13) 360 (2013-14) 58 (2015-16) 346 182 300000 (Three lakh) 24



Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16: 24
No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 0
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 0

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 0

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
0 0 0

Faculty Details (Including faculty members who left the college in the past 3 years)

1
1 A Ganesha 52 Professor Male Ph.D 384
2 Aditya S Kudva 28 Assistant Professor ~ Male M.Tech 48
3 Aishwarya P 28 Assistant Professor ~ Female ~ M.Sc. 48
4 Akshitha 24 Assistant Professor ~ Female = M.Sc. 12
5 Ambarish M 33 Assistant Professor ~ Male M.Tech 66
6 Anand Hegde 30 Assistant Professor ~ Male M.Tech 60
7 Anand V R 36 Associate Professor ~ Male M.Tech 156
8 Anusha B Rao 22 Assistant Professor ~ Female B.E 15
9 Anusha S K Rao 26 Assistant Professor ~ Female  M.Tech 12

10 Arun Upadhyaya 38 Assistant Professor ~ Male M.Tech 102
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Kishor Kumar Aroor Assistant Professor ~ Male M.Tech
36 Krishnakumar P 28 Assistant Professor ~ Male M.Tech 42
37 Kusuma Prabhu 29 Assistant Professor ~ Female  M.Tech 48
38 Lingaraj K Ritti 29 Assistant Professor ~ Male M.Tech 66
39 Lolita Priya Castelino 33 Associate Professor  Female  Ph.D 120
40 Madhukara Nayak 31 Assistant Professor ~ Male M.Tech 66
41 Madhusoodhana Rao N 30 Assistant Professor ~ Male M.Tech 60
42 Mallya Ananth Mohan 34 Assistant Professor ~ Male M.Tech 120
43 Manjunath S 37 Assistant Professor ~ Male M.Tech 140
44 Manoj Taleka 27 Assistant Professor ~ Male M.Tech 48
45 MayuraH N 31 Assistant Professor ~ Male M.Tech 72
46 Nagaraj Bhat 29 Assistant Professor ~ Male M.Tech 60
47 Nagaraja Rao 34 Associate Professor ~ Male M.Tech 132
48 Narayana Nayak 29 Assistant Professor ~ Male M.Tech 54
49 Niranjan M K 28 Assistant Professor ~ Male M.Tech 48
50 Nisha Reena Nazareth 27 Assistant Professor ~ Female =~ M.Sc. 48
51 Nishitha J Dsouza 33 Assistant Professor ~ Female  M.Tech 5
52 Pavana Kumar 32 Assistant Professor ~ Male M.Tech 138
53 Pradeep Kumar K J 27 Assistant Professor ~ Male M.Tech 24
54 Prajgnamala 26 Assistant Professor ~ Female  M.Tech 12
55 Prashanth Frank Crasta 46 Associate Professor ~ Male M.Tech 240
56 Praveen J Kalamdani 29 Assistant Professor ~ Male M.Tech 60
57 Praveen M Naik 29 Assistant Professor ~ Male M.Tech 66

58 Priyanka 30 Assistant Professor ~ Female = M.Tech 72
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Ranjith Bhat
Rashmi KR

Ravi Kumar R
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Sachin Bhat S
Sachin Prabhu K
Sahana Karanth

Sandesh Kumar

38

28

26

30

29

33

32

22

31

29

30

28

33

37

34

42

34

25

29

31

28

31

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

B.E

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

408

180

36

12

78

48

72

114

15

66

66

66

66

120

168

108

228

144

24

84

66

60

66



84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

Sandhya

Santhosh Kumar D
Sharath D Shetty
Sharath Kumar
Shareen Jeetha Noronha
Shashikala R

Shetty Laxmi Rajiv
Shinny Melita Dsouza
Shreenath Waramballi
Shrinivas Naik

Siju V Soman
SnehaN S

Sowmya Bhat
Srinivasan K K
Subbulakshmi Karanth
Sudarshan Rao K
Sudhir

Sunil Kumar Shetty
Sunil S Haldankar
Swathi Prabhu
Tejaswini H
Thirumaleshwara Bhat
Usha H

Usha Parvathi A

31

27

27

28

36

32

26

28

37

35

25

28

67

36

42

29

34

34

25

25

51

29

30

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

B.E

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

60

42

36

42

66

108

24

36

168

144

18

42

528

132

228

54

114

84

12

40

372

108

84



i
107  Vasudeva 39 Professor Male Ph.D 192
108  Venkatesh Bhat 42 Associate Professor  Male M.Tech 204
109  Venugopala Rao 33 Assistant Professor ~ Male M.Tech 120
110  Vignesh Shenoy B 30 Assistant Professor ~ Male M.Tech 54
111  Vijendra Bhat V 33 Assistant Professor ~ Male M.Tech 120
112 Vinaya Kumar SR 28 Assistant Professor ~ Male M.Tech 66
113  Vivekananda Huddar B 51 Associate Professor  Male M.Tech 336
114 Vrunda Adkar D 28 Assistant Professor ~ Female  M.Tech 48
115  Yashaswini Jogi 29 Assistant Professor ~ Female =~ M.Tech 96

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 1063000 3576000 3370000
(Ten lakh sizty three thousand) (Thirty five lakh seventy six thousand) (Thirty three lakh seventy thousand)
New Equipment for Laboratories 1489000 2236000 10665000
(Fourteen lakh eighty nine thousand) (Twenty two lakh thirty six thousand) (One crore six lakh sixty five thousand)
Engineering Workshops 150700 0 (zero) 385000
(One lakh fifty thousand seven (Three lakh eighty five thousand)
hundred)
Studios 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)
Other suitably identified academic activities 4387700 5432700 1866600
(Forty three lakh eighty seven thousand ~ (Fifty four lakh thirty two thousand (Eighteen lakh sixty six thousand six

seven hundred) seven hundred) hundered)



Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 63239000 53434000 42507000
(Six crore thirty two lakh thirty nine (Five crore thirty four lakh thirty four (Four crore twenty five lakh seven
thousand) thousand) thousand)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running 28635000 20200000 36850000
expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied ~ (Two crore eighty six lakh thirty five (Two crore two lakhs) (Three crore sixty eight lakh fifty
services) thousand) thousand)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 1

Sponsored Research Details

Total no. of Sponsored Projects

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 400000 0 0
Amount Received in Words Four lakh zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations 34 25 12
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1711700 556700 201300
Amount Received in Words Seventeen lakh eleven thousand seven hundred Five lakh fifty six thousand seven hundred Two lakh one thousand three hundrer

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students
1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? Yes, in some of the buildings

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? No






