Institute ID: IR17-ENGG-2-12693 Institute Name: SHRI MADHWA VADIRAJA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT

Full Report Institute ID: IR17-ENGG-2-12693

Institute Name: SHRI MADHWA VADIRAJA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	420	420	420	420
Ph.D students enrolled	5			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)		Outside Country (Including male & female)	•	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
UG	946	669	1615	1563	49	3	83	1182
Ph.D	2	3	5	5	0	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted (Lateral Entry)	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2010-11)	76	(2011-12)	44	(2013-14)	97	9	320750 (Three lakh Twenty thousand Seven hundred Fifty)	13
(2011-12)	179	(2012-13)	58	(2014-15)	198	54	270000 (Two lakh Seventy thousand)	35
(2012-13)	360	(2013-14)	58	(2015-16)	346	182	300000 (Three lakh)	24

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16: 24

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 0

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 0

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 0

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
0	0	0

Faculty Details (Including faculty members who left the college in the past 3 years)

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
1	A Ganesha	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	384
2	Aditya S Kudva	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	48
3	Aishwarya P	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	48
4	Akshitha	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	12
5	Ambarish M	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	66
6	Anand Hegde	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	60
7	Anand V R	36	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	156
8	Anusha B Rao	22	Assistant Professor	Female	B.E	15
9	Anusha S K Rao	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	12
10	Arun Upadhyaya	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	102

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
11	Aruna M S	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	54
12	Ashok Banagar	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	60
13	Avinash N J	26	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	27
14	B N Ramachandra	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	33
15	Baglodi R Kishore	55	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	300
16	Balachandra Achar H V	45	Professor	Male	Ph.D	264
17	Bhagyalakshmi Navada	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	144
18	Chaithra K R	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	60
19	Chetan R	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	66
20	Deepak Rao M	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	72
21	Deepika B V	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	86
22	Deviprakash Upadhyaya	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	12
23	Dhanyashree Vinay	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	60
24	Dhruwajita Devi	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	60
25	Ganesh R Kalagi	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	66
26	Ganesh S Shetty	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	66
27	Harish B	55	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	360
28	Jayadev D B	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	48
29	Jayaram C V	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	192
30	Jayarama Rao	64	Professor	Male	M.Tech	480
31	Kalavathi	23	Assistant Professor	Female	B.E	15
32	Karthik V	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	18
33	Kavyashree	24	Assistant Professor	Female	B.E	15
34	Kiran N Bhat	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	42

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
35	Kishor Kumar Aroor	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	66
36	Krishnakumar P	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	42
37	Kusuma Prabhu	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	48
38	Lingaraj K Ritti	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	66
39	Lolita Priya Castelino	33	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	120
40	Madhukara Nayak	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	66
41	Madhusoodhana Rao N	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	60
42	Mallya Ananth Mohan	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	120
43	Manjunath S	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	140
44	Manoj Taleka	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	48
45	Mayura H N	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	72
46	Nagaraj Bhat	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	60
47	Nagaraja Rao	34	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	132
48	Narayana Nayak	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	54
49	Niranjan M K	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	48
50	Nisha Reena Nazareth	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	48
51	Nishitha J Dsouza	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	15
52	Pavana Kumar	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	138
53	Pradeep Kumar K J	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	24
54	Prajgnamala	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	12
55	Prashanth Frank Crasta	46	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	240
56	Praveen J Kalamdani	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	60
57	Praveen M Naik	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	66
58	Priyanka	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	72

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
59	Pruthvin C Shetty	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	24
60	Radhakrishna S Aithal	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	408
61	Radheshyam B	38	Professor	Male	Ph.D	180
62	Raghavendra J K	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	36
63	Raghavendra Rao P	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	12
64	Raja Yateesh Yadav	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	78
65	Rajashree Nambiar	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	48
66	Rajesh Nayak	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	72
67	Rama Moorthy H	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	114
68	Ramyashree	22	Assistant Professor	Female	B.E	15
69	Ranganatha Bhat	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	66
70	Ranjith Bhat	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	66
71	Rashmi K R	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	66
72	Ravi Kumar R	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	66
73	Ravinarayan Rao R	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	120
74	Ravindra H J	37	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	168
75	Raviprabha K	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	108
76	Reena KumariP D	42	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	228
77	Renita Sharon Monis	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	144
78	Reshma S Hebbar	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	24
79	Sachin Bhat S	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	84
80	Sachin Prabhu K	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	66
81	Sahana Karanth	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	60
82	Sandesh Kumar	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	66

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months
83	Sandhya	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	132
84	Santhosh Kumar D	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	60
85	Sharath D Shetty	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	42
86	Sharath Kumar	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	36
87	Shareen Jeetha Noronha	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	42
88	Shashikala R	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	66
89	Shetty Laxmi Rajiv	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	108
90	Shinny Melita Dsouza	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	24
91	Shreenath Waramballi	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	36
92	Shrinivas Naik	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	168
93	Siju V Soman	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	144
94	Sneha N S	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	18
95	Sowmya Bhat	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	42
96	Srinivasan K K	67	Professor	Male	Ph.D	528
97	Subbulakshmi Karanth	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	132
98	Sudarshan Rao K	42	Professor	Male	Ph.D	228
99	Sudhir	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	54
100	Sunil Kumar Shetty	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	114
101	Sunil S Haldankar	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	84
102	Swathi Prabhu	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	12
103	Tejaswini H	25	Assistant Professor	Female	B.E	40
104	Thirumaleshwara Bhat	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	372
105	Usha H	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	108
106	Usha Parvathi A	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	84

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
107	Vasudeva	39	Professor	Male	Ph.D	192
108	Venkatesh Bhat	42	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	204
109	Venugopala Rao	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	120
110	Vignesh Shenoy B	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	54
111	Vijendra Bhat V	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	120
112	Vinaya Kumar S R	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	66
113	Vivekananda Huddar B	51	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	336
114	Vrunda Adkar D	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	48
115	Yashaswini Jogi	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	96

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure or	n buildings)		
Library	1063000 (Ten lakh sizty three thousand)	3576000 (Thirty five lakh seventy six thousand)	3370000 (Thirty three lakh seventy thousand)
New Equipment for Laboratories	1489000 (Fourteen lakh eighty nine thousand)	2236000 (Twenty two lakh thirty six thousand)	10665000 (One crore six lakh sixty five thousand)
Engineering Workshops	150700 (One lakh fifty thousand seven hundred)	0 (zero)	385000 (Three lakh eighty five thousand)
Studios	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Other suitably identified academic activities	4387700 (Forty three lakh eighty seven thousand seven hundred)	5432700 (Fifty four lakh thirty two thousand seven hundred)	1866600 (Eighteen lakh sixty six thousand six hundered)

Annual Operational Expenditure						
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	63239000	53434000	42507000			
	(Six crore thirty two lakh thirty nine thousand)	(Five crore thirty four lakh thirty four thousand)	(Four crore twenty five lakh seven thousand)			
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	28635000	20200000	36850000			
	(Two crore eighty six lakh thirty five thousand)	(Two crore two lakhs)	(Three crore sixty eight lakh fifty thousand)			

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 1

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	1	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	400000	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Four lakh	zero	zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	250	300	25
Total no. of Client Organizations	34	25	12
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	1711700	556700	201300
Amount Received in Words	Seventeen lakh eleven thousand seven hundred	Five lakh fifty six thousand seven hundred	Two lakh one thousand three hundrer

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	No